SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is as under:   

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Name of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover etc. 

Name of the Company: Gufic Prime Private 
Limited (“GPPL/ Subsidiary Company”). 

Authorized Capital: Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakhs only) 

Paid up Capital: Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 
Lakhs only) 

Size/Turnover: Nil, as GPPL is yet to commence 
its business operations. 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) and 
whether the promoter/ promoter group

[...]

the acquisition 

Not Applicable 

7. Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other 
form and details of the same 

Cash consideration. 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired; 

Rs. 5,12,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Twelve 
Thousand only) (512,000 equity shares of Face 
Value of Re. 1/- by way of Right Issue)  

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired 

Post this allotment, the Company holds 
600,000/- equity shares, representing 60% of 
total shareholding in GPPL